During the year under review, there has been no change in 
the authorised share capital of the Bank. During the year under 
review, the Bank has not raised any capital, therefore the issued, 
subscribed and paid up share capital of the Bank as on March 31, 
2023 was H83,21,43,020 (Rupees Eighty Three Crores Twenty One 
Lakh Forty Three Thousand Twenty Only) comprising of 8,32,14,302 
(Eight Crores Thirty Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Three Hundred 
and Two) Equity Shares of face value of H10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each.

STRATEGIC INITIATIVES DURING THE YEAR UNDER 
REVIEW AND TILL THE DATE OF THIS REPORT

i.	 ACQUISITION OF 7.98% STAKE IN PAYSPRINT 
PRIVATE LIMITED
Your Board at its meeting held on April 10, 2022 which